

Analog Devices Ranks #17 Among World's 100 Most Sustainable Corporations

February 27, 2019

NORWOOD, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 27, 2019-- <u>Analog Devices</u>. <u>Inc.</u> today announced that it has been ranked #17 in the Corporate Knights 2019 list of the 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World. This is the third consecutive year that ADI has risen on the list, having ranked #42 in 2018 and #78 in 2017.

"We are delighted to be recognized once again for our strong commitment to economic, environmental, governance, and social sustainability," said Vincent Roche, President and CEO, Analog Devices. "At ADI, we have long prided ourselves in setting increasingly ambitious goals in these areas and driving aggressively to meet and exceed them across our global footprint."

The 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World annual list is compiled by Corporate Knights, a Canada-based media and investment research firm focused on clean capitalism. More than 7,500 global corporations with annual revenue of more than US\$1 billion were assessed, and ranking is based on 21 key performance metrics covering resource management, employee management (including leadership diversity), supplier performance, and clean revenue. The clean revenue metric, which was introduced in last year's ranking and now counts for 50 percent of each company's score, measures the percentage of revenues earned from products or services that have environmental, or well-defined social benefits.

For ADI, sustainability means being aware of the larger role the company plays in the environments and ecosystems created by its diverse array of technologies, customers, and end markets. The company pursues a business model and practices that enable innovation-driven growth, benefits for all its stakeholders – employees, customers, investors, partners, and communities – and good stewardship of its resources.

About Analog Devices

Analog Devices (Nasdaq: ADI) is a leading global high-performance analog technology company dedicated to solving the toughest engineering challenges. We enable our customers to interpret the world around us by intelligently bridging the physical and digital domains with unmatched technologies that sense, measure, power, connect, interpret, and secure. Visit http://www.analog.com.

To subscribe to ADI's News Feed http://www.analog.com/en/homepage/news.xml

Follow ADI on Twitter at http://www.twitter.com/ADI News

Subscribe to Analog Dialogue, ADI's monthly technical journal, at http://www.analog.com/library/analogDialogue/subscribe/html

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190227005066/en/

Source: Analog Devices, Inc.

Gerald Kimber White Sr. Director of Communications Analog Devices, Inc.

E-mail: Gerald.KimberWhite@analog.com

Amy Thompson FleishmanHillard Tel: 617-692-0508

E-mail: amv.thompson@fleishman.com